## **RESOLUTION 2024-05**

## A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUES

**WHEREAS,** the City of Coburg has levied property taxes in the preceding fiscal year and is therefore qualified to receive state revenue-sharing funds; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Coburg Budget Committee held a public hearing on the possible use of the funds on May 28, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Coburg held a public hearing on the proposed use of these funds in relation to the entire budget on June 11, 2024; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Coburg, pursuant to ORS 221.770, the City of Coburg hereby elects to receive state revenues for fiscal year 2024-25

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Coburg, Oregon, by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_ for and \_\_\_ against, this 11th day of June, 2024.

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Sammy L. Egbert, City Recorder